

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20908/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in WP No. 9750/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHAMMAD SHAHID AKHLAQ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 28/11/2008 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Ankur Chawla, Adv.  
Mr.Ashish Jha, Adv.  
Ms.Pallavi Langar, Adv.  
Mr.Prithvi Sidhu, Adv.  
For M/S. "Coac",Advs.

For Respondent(s)5 Mr.Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Interim protection granted on 14.11.2008 to continue till further orders.

Mr.Rajiv Dutta, learned Senior counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of Respondent no.5. Counter, if any, may be filed within four weeks.

Issue notice to unserved respondents.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master